A-004, Imperial Residency, Waliv, 
Vasai (E), Dist-Palghar-401208. 
And Also, 
Flat No. B/207, Sai Rachana 
Apartment, Bldg No. 3, Shal 
Gram Township, Umroli (E), Dist-
Palghar-401501.

NA Housing Loan 
(910000000062442) 

Branch-Kalina (East) 

19/04/2024 23/12/2024 Rs. 18,19,609/- 
(Rupees Eighteen 
Lakh Nineteen 
Thousand Six 
Hundred and  Nine 
Only) as on 
30/11/2024

Flat No. 207, 2nd Floor, building 
no. 3, b wing, adm. 32.13 
sq.mtrs. carpet area in the 
building known Sai Rachana 
Apartment, in the project 
known As “Shaligram 
Township” constructed on n.a. 
land bearing gut no. 153, lying

[...]

Society, 2nd Floor, Din Dayal 
Nagar, Vasai West, Bassein 
Road, Thane-401202. 
And also, 
K-102, Rashmi Classic Bldg., 
New Link Road, Near OBC Bank, 
Nalasopara (E), Palghar-401209

NA Housing Loan  
(012700100104140) 

Branch - JUHU 

09/04/2024 23/12/2024 Rs. 33,74,811/-  
(Rupees Thirty Three 
Lakh Seventy Four 
Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Eleven 
only) as on 
30.11.2024

Flat No. 102, in the “K” Wing, 
1st floor, adm. 647 sq.fts. 
carpet area i.e.72.16 sq.mtrs. 
(built-up area) or thereabouts in 
the building known as “Rashmi 
Classic” Bldg. Type R12” 
construct on land bearing 
Survey No. 14,18 to 21, 57, 59

[...]

of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand notice dated 05.09.2024 calling upon 
Borrower / Mortgagor / Guarantor / All Legal heirs Moiez Mohammed Lokhandwala to 
Repay  the amount mentioned in the Notice being sum of ` 7,32,13,051.78 (Rs. Seven 
Crores Thirty Two Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Fifty One & Paise Seventy Eight Only) as 
on 30.06.2024 Plus interest, Incidental Expenses, Costs, charges etc. there upon within 
60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The Borrower / Mortgagor / Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is

[...]

cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject 
to the charge of Union Bank Of India, Asset Recovery Management Branch, 21, Veena 
Chamber, Mezzanine Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001, for an amount of ` ` 
7,32,13,051.78 (Rs. Seven Crores Thirty Two Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Fifty One & 
Paise Seventy Eight Only) and as on 30.06.2024 Plus interest, Incidental Expenses, 
Costs, charges etc there upon.
The borrower’s attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section (13) of 
the Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets.

[...]

Limited (Secured Creditor), the physical possession of which has 
been taken by the Authorized Officer of The Federal Bank Limited 
(Secured Creditor), will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
and “Whatever there is” basis on 12/03/2025, for recovery of Rs. 
27,68,590.71 (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Five 
Hundred Ninety and Paisa Seventy One Only) as on 08/12/2021 (claim 
amount as per Original Application filed before Hon’ble Debts 
Recovery Tribunal-3, Mumbai, O. A. No. 386 of 2022) together with 
further interest and cost/other charges thereon, due to The Federal 
Bank Limited (secured creditor) till realization from 1) Mr. 
Dnyaneshwar B Khairnar and 2) Mr. Pravin Bapu Khairnar. The 
Reserve price will be Rs. 18,52,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs and 
Fifty Two Thousand Only) and the earnest money deposit will be 
Rs. 1,85,200/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand and Two 
Hundred Only). 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale. please refer to the link 
provided in the website of The Federal Bank Ltd. i.e. 
https://www.federalbank.co.in/web/guest/tender-notices 

For, The Federal Bank Ltd. 
               Mr. Pradeep Sekhar R